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Supplementary List of Registered Engineers as at 30 September 1954 

THE following list contains the names, addresses, and qualifications of all registered engineers to whom Practising Certificates have been 
issued after 9 April 1954, and up to 30 September 1954. 

This is supplementary to the annual list for 1954-55 which was issued in the New Zealand Gazette No. 28 of 6 May 1954, and which 
contains an introductory explanation which applies to this list also. 

This supplementary list in common with the annual list expires on 31 March 1955. 
Engineers Registration Board, 18 Aurora Terrace, Wellington, 7 October 1954. E. E. HENDRIKSEN, Registrar. 

PART A 
B,EGISTERED BY EXAJ.\HNATION OR BY "RECOGNIZED CERTIFICATE" 

Oolumn 1 

Name 

Abey, Frank Frederick, B.E., A.M.LC.E. 
Ainslie, Archibald, A.M.LMech.E. 
Aked, Mervyn Sisson, B.Sc., A.M.LE.E. 
Aldrich, Luiz Roy, A.M.I.E.E. 
Allsopp-Smith, John, M.LMech.E., M.N.Z.LE. 
Anderson, James Rayne, B.E.(Hons.), A.M.LE.E. 
Beale, Charles Grey, A.M.LC.E., A.M.N.Z.LE. 
Beale, Harold Wilmot, B.Sc., A.M.LE.E. 
Beca, George Samuel, B.E., A.M.N.Z.LE. 

Bewley, Leonard Danford, B.Sc., A.M.LE.E. 

Bishop, Roland Geddes, B.E., A.M.I.C.E. 

Bowen, William Harold, B.Sc.(Hons.), lVLLE.E., 
A.M.LM.E., M.N.Z.LE. 

Bradley, Alan Stephenson, B.E.(Civ.), B.Sc. 
Brodie, John Earle, M.Sc., B.E., A.M.LE.E., 

M.N.Z.LE. 
Bryden, Percival Benton, M.LC.E., A.M.LStruct.E., 

M.LE.E. 
Bunn, Laurence Rutherford, A.lVLLE.E. 
Burden, Cyril Bertram, B.Sc., A.M.I.E.E. 
Burkitt, Cyril Whaler, A.M.LMech.E. 
Button, Colin Herbert, B.Sc., B.E. 

Byrne, James Michael Austin, B.E., A.M.LE.(Aust.), 
A.M.Am.S.C.E. 

Cambridge, Charles Hastings, A.lVLLMech.E. 
Carter, William John Farquhar, B.:E. 
Chapman, St. George Wynston, B.E.(Civ.), 

A.M.LC.E. 
Clark, David Geoffrey, B.E. 

Clay, Warwick Victor, A.lVLLC.E., A.A.S.E., 
A.M.N.Z.LE. 

Cocks, Donald Eric, A.l\LN.Z.LE. 
Cory-Wright, Silston, B.Sc., A.M.LC.E., M.N.Z.LE. 
Cowen, Lester Charles Henry, B.E., A.M.N.Z.LE. 
Cromie, Ian Arthur, A.M.LC.E., A.M.N.Z.LE. 
Crookes, Samuel Irwin, M.LE.E., M.LChem.E., 

M.N.Z.LE. 
Darlow, Robert Brockway, B.E. 

Davidson, Charles Clark, A.M.I.C.E. 

Davidson, Duncan JI:ector, A.M.I.E.E. 
Davies, Griffith, B.Sc., A.M.I.C.E. 
Dibble, Andrew Mervyn, B.Sc., M.I.C.E., 

A.M.N.Z.I.E. 
Donald, Allan, B$c.(Hons.), A.M.I.Struct.E. 
Douglas, James Stuart, A.M.LC.E. 
Douglass, Kenneth, B.E., A.M.LC.E. 
Dow, John, A.M.l.C.E. 
Dunbar, James, A.M.LMecb.E. 
Dunlop, John, A.M.I.E.E. 

Dunning, Keith Macpherson, A.M.N.Z.I.E. 
Early, David Saville, B.E., A.M.I.C.E. .. 

Elliott, James William, B.Sc., A.M.I.E.E. 
Entrican, Geoffrey Collett, B.E.(Hons.), A.M.L 

Struct.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E . 
. Evans, Derek Lewis, A.M.I.C.E., A.M.lnst.Mun.E. 
Farmer, Donald Leslie, A.M.I.Struct.E., 

A.M.N.Z.I.E. 
Fenton, Ralph Bayard, A.M.I.E.E. 

Fenton, Terence Fitzherbert, A.M.LC.E. 
Fitzgerald, John Edward, A.M.I.C.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. 

Fooks, Alfred Charles Lindsay, B.E., A.M.LC.E., 
A.M.N.Z.I.E. 

Fraser, James Anderson, A.M.LE.E. 
Fullarton, Hugh Alexander, B.E., A.M.LC.E., 

A.M.N.Z.I.E., A.M.I.Struct.E., A.M.Am.S.C.E. 
Galich, Cecil George, B.E.(Elec.) 

Geelen, Alexander, A.M.LE.E. 
Galbraith, Augustus William de Rohan, M.LC.E., 

M.N.Z.LE. 
Giddens, Edwin Taylor, M.LMech.E., A.M.N.Z.LE. 
Gladwell, John Kenneth, A.M.LE.E. 
Glew, Martin Oatley, A.M.LC.E. 
Goodman, Harry Bayliss, A.M.N.Z.LE. 

Oolumn 2 

Address 

Ministry of Works, Taupo 
British Petroleum Co. Ltd., Wellington 
Chief Engineer's Office, G.P.O., Wellington 
South Taranaki Power Board, Hawera 
A. and G. Price Ltd., Auckland 
State Hydro-electric Department, Hamilton 
Ministry of Works, Rotorua 
Seddon Technical College, Auckland 
Care of Gray, Watts, and Beca, 509 Smith's 

Building, Auckland 
Regional Engineer's Office, Post and Telegraph 

Department, Wellington 
Waterworks Department, City Engineer's 

Office, Wellington 
Canterbury University College, Christchurch 

City Engineer's Office, Auckland .. 
Care of A. and G. Price Ltd., Auckland 

N.Z. Railways, Wellington 

Post and Telegraph Department, Timaru 
State Hydro-electric Department, WellingtoI). 
Napier Harbour Board, Napier 
Resident Engineer's Office, N.Z. Railways, 

Hamilton 
Care of Atlas Copco (N.Z.) Ltd., Wellington 

Marine Department, Auckland 
Ministry of Works, Napier 
Christchurch Drainage Board, Christchurch .. 

North Canterbury Electric Power Board, 
Rangiora 

Wanganui Harbour Board, Wanganui 

Ministry of Works, Tauranga 
Cory-Wright and Salmon Ltd., Wellington .. 
Westland Catchment Board, Greymouth 
Whangarei Borough Council, Whangarei 
Power Board Building, Queen Street, Auck-

land 
Auckland Metropolitan Drainage Board, 

Auckland 
North Canterbury Catchment Board, Christ-

church 
Hawke's Bay Electric Power Board, Hastings 
Hauraki Catchment Board, Te Aroha 
Ministry of Works, Devonport, Auckland 

Ministry of Works, Paeroa 
Ministry of Works, Westport 
Ministry of Works, Taumarunui 
N.Z. Railways, Auckland 
154 Hillside Road, Dunedin 
Department of Education, Correspondence 

Technical School, Wellington 
City Engineer's Office, Wellington 
District Engineer's Office, N.Z. Railways, 

Wellington 
Divisional Engineer's Office, C.P.O., Napier 
86 Anzac Avenue, Auckland 

Ministry of Works, Murupara 
Care of Wilkins and Davies Construction Co., 

Lower Hutt 
Engineer's Branch, Post and Telegraph 

Department, Dunedin 
Tauranga Borough Council, Tauranga 
Mount Wellington Borough Council, Panmure, 

Auckland 
Mjnistry of Works, Taupo 

N.Z. Railways, Head Office, Wellington 
Ministry of Works, Dunedin 

Care of State Hydro-electric Department, 
Wellington 

State Hydro-electric Department, Hamilton 
170 Rossall Street, Merivale, Christchurch .. 

Care of J. Chambers and Sons Ltd., Wellington 
H.M.N.Z. Dockyard, Auckland 
Ministry of Works, Mangakino 
Ministry of Works, Christchurch 

* See ~lap part B. 

Oolumn 3 

Date of 
Registration 

23/4/52 
30/3/39 
5/8/54 

27/4/45 
16/6/47 
27/9/54 
6/4/50 

30/11/53 
25/11/53 

12/2/48 

7/8/52 

27/4/48 

3/6/53 
16/6/26 

18/3/27 

26/7/54 
17/5/54 
9/5/46 

29/7/54 

10/8/54 

28/5/53 
27/11/51 

12/9/51 

21/9/54 

30/11/48 

18/5/54 
18/8/30 

24/11/52 
16/1/36 

26/11/25 

3/12/53 

30/8/50 

27/7/54 
10/1/49 
29/7/54 

30/7/54 
15/5/52 
2/12/52 
2/5/46 

18/8/26 
13/4/51 

3/3/50 
14/5/54 

27/7/54 
6/12/50 

16/12/52 
27/11/50 

29/9/54 

5/10/49 
29/4/52 

27/4/45 

30/7/48 
2/10/39 

17/9/54 

5/8/54 
16/6/26 

6/1/38 
27/7/54 
26/6/52 

16/12/42 

Oolumn 4 

Qualificationa 

Civil. 
Mechanical. 
Electrical. 
Electrical. 
Mechanical. 
Electrical. 
Civil. 
Electrical. 
Civil. 

Electrical. 

Electrical. 

Electrical and Mechanical. 

Civil. 
Electrical and Mechanical. 

Civil. 

Electrical. 
Electrical. 
Mechanical. 
Civil. 

Civil. 

Mechanical. 
Civil. 
Civil. 

Electrical. 

Civil. 

Civil. 
Civil. 
Civil. 
Civil. 
Electrical. * 
Civil. 

Civil. 

Electrical. 
Civil. 
Civil. 

Civil. 
Civil. 
Civil. 
Civil. 
Mechanical. 
Electrical. 

Civil. 
Civil. 

Electrical. 
Civil. 

Civil. 
Structural. 

Electrical. 

Civil. 
Civil. 

Civil. 

Electricl\l. 
Civil. 

Electrical. 

Electrical. 
Civil. 

Mechanical. 
Electrical. 
Civil. 
Civil. 


