Supplementary List of Registered Engineers as at 30 September 1954

THE following list contains the names, addresses, and qualifications of all registered engineers to whom Practising Certificates have been issued after 9 April 1954, and up to 30 September 1954.

This is supplementary to the annual list for 1954–55 which was issued in the New Zealand Gazette No. 28 of 6 May 1954, and which contains an introductory explanation which applies to this list also.

This supplementary list in common with the annual list expires on 31 March 1955.

Engineers Registration Board, 18 Aurora Terrace, Wellington, 7 October 1954.

E. E. HENDRIKSEN, Registrar.

PART A REGISTERED BY EXAMINATION OR BY "RECOGNIZED CERTIFICATE"

Column 1	Column 2	Column 3	Column 4
Name	Address	Date of Registration	Qualifications
AL DIRILLED AND ASSESSMEN	Mill CAN I TO	00 / / / / /	G. II
Abey, Frank Frederick, B.E., A.M.I.C.E.	Ministry of Works, Taupo	23/4/52	Civil.
Ainslie, Archibald, A.M.I.Mech.E. Aked, Mervyn Sisson, B.Sc., A.M.I.E.E.	British Petroleum Co. Ltd., Wellington	30/3/39	Mechanical.
	Chief Engineer's Office, G.P.O., Wellington South Taranaki Power Board, Hawera	5/8/54 $27/4/45$	Electrical. Electrical.
Allsopp-Smith, John, M.I.Mech.E., M.N.Z.I.E.	A. and G. Price Ltd., Auckland	16/6/47	Mechanical.
Anderson, James Rayne, B.E. (Hons.), A.M.I.E.E.	State Hydro-electric Department, Hamilton	27/9/54	Electrical.
Beale, Charles Grey, A.M.I.C.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E.	Ministry of Works, Rotorua	6/4/50	Civil.
Beale, Harold Wilmot, B.Sc., A.M.I.E.E. Beca, George Samuel, B.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E.	Seddon Technical College, Auckland Care of Gray, Watts, and Beca, 509 Smith's	30/11/53 25/11/53	Electrical. Civil.
Bewley, Leonard Danford, B.Sc., A.M.I.E.E.	Building, Auckland Regional Engineer's Office, Post and Telegraph Department, Wellington	12/2/48	Electrical.
Bishop, Roland Geddes, B.E., A.M.I.C.E.	Waterworks Department, City Engineer's Office, Wellington	7/8/52	Electrical.
Bowen, William Harold, B.Sc.(Hons.), M.I.E.E., A.M.I.M.E., M.N.Z.I.E.	Canterbury University College, Christchurch	27/4/48	Electrical and Mechanica
Bradley, Alan Stephenson, B.E.(Civ.), B.Sc Brodie, John Earle, M.Sc., B.E., A.M.I.E.E., M.N.Z.I.E.	City Engineer's Office, Auckland Care of A. and G. Price Ltd., Auckland	3/6/53 16/6/26	Civil. Electrical and Mechanica
Bryden, Percival Benton, M.I.C.E., A.M.I.Struct.E., M.I.E.E.	N.Z. Railways, Wellington	18/3/27	Civil.
Bunn, Laurence Rutherford, A.M.I.E.E.	Post and Telegraph Department, Timaru	26/7/54	Electrical.
Burden, Cyril Bertram, B.Sc., A.M.I.E.E.	State Hydro-electric Department, Wellington Napier Harbour Board, Napier	17/5/54	Electrical. Mechanical.
Burkitt, Cyril Whaler, A.M.I.Mech.E	Resident Engineer's Office, N.Z. Railways,	9/5/46 $29/7/54$	Civil.
Byrne, James Michael Austin, B.E., A.M.I.E.(Aust.), A.M.Am.S.C.E.	Hamilton Care of Atlas Copco (N.Z.) Ltd., Wellington	10/8/54	Civil.
Cambridge, Charles Hastings, A.M.I.Mech.E	Marine Department, Auckland	28/5/53	Mechanical.
Carter, William John Farquhar, B.E	Ministry of Works, Napier Christchurch Drainage Board, Christchurch	27/11/51 $12/9/51$	Civil. Civil.
A.M.I.C.E. Clark, David Geoffrey, B.E	North Canterbury Electric Power Board, Rangiora	21/9/54	Electrical.
Clay, Warwick Victor, A.M.I.C.E., A.A.S.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E.	Wanganui Harbour Board, Wanganui	30/11/48	Civil.
Cocks, Donald Eric, A.M.N.Z.I.E	Ministry of Works, Tauranga	18/5/54	Ci v il.
Cory-Wright, Silston, B.Sc., A.M.I.C.E., M.N.Z.I.E.	Cory-Wright and Salmon Ltd., Wellington	18/8/30	Civil.
Cowen, Lester Charles Henry, B.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E.	Westland Catchment Board, Greymouth	24/11/52	Civil.
Cromie, Ian Arthur, A.M.I.C.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E Crookes, Samuel Irwin, M.I.E.E., M.I.Chem.E.,	Whangarei Borough Council, Whangarei Power Board Building, Queen Street, Auck-	$16/1/36 \ 26/11/25$	Civil. Electrical.*
M.N.Z.I.E. Darlow, Robert Brockway, B.E.	land Auckland Metropolitan Drainage Board,	3/12/53	Civil.
Davidson, Charles Clark, A.M.I.C.E	Auckland North Canterbury Catchment Board, Christ-	30/8/50	Civil.
Davidson, Duncan Hector, A.M.I.E.E	church Hawke's Bay Electric Power Board, Hastings	27/7/54	Electrical.
Davies, Griffith, B.Sc., A.M.I.C.E	Hauraki Catchment Board, Te Aroha Ministry of Works, Devonport, Auckland	10/1/49 29/7/54	Civil. Civil.
Donald, Allan, B.Sc.(Hons.), A.M.I.Struct.E.	Ministry of Works, Paeroa	30/7/54	Civil.
Douglas, James Stuart, A.M.I.C.E	Ministry of Works, Westport	15/5/52	Civil.
Douglass, Kenneth, B.E., A.M.I.C.E	Ministry of Works, Taumarunui	2/12/52	Civil.
Dow, John, A.M.I.C.E.	N.Z. Railways, Auckland	2/5/46	Civil.
Dunbar, James, A.M.I.Mech.E. Dunlop, John, A.M.I.E.E.	154 Hillside Road, Dunedin Department of Education, Correspondence	18/8/26 $13/4/51$	Mechanical. Electrical.
Dunning, Keith Macpherson, A.M.N.Z.I.E. Early, David Saville, B.E., A.M.I.C.E	Technical School, Wellington City Engineer's Office, Wellington District Engineer's Office, N.Z. Railways,	$3/3/50 \\ 14/5/54$	Civil. Civil.
Elliott, James William, B.Sc., A.M.I.E.E.	Wellington Divisional Engineer's Office, C.P.O., Napier	27/7/54	Electrical.
Entrican, Geoffrey Collett, B.E.(Hons.), A.M.I. Struct.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. Evans, Derek Lewis, A.M.I.C.E., A.M.Inst.Mun.E.	86 Anzac Avenue, Auckland Ministry of Works, Murupara	$\begin{array}{ c c c c c c } \hline 6/12/50 \\ \hline 16/12/52 \\ \hline \end{array}$	Civil.
Farmer, Donald Leslie, A.M.I.Struct.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E.	Care of Wilkins and Davies Construction Co., Lower Hutt	27/11/50	Structural.
Fenton, Ralph Bayard, A.M.I.E.E	Engineer's Branch, Post and Telegraph Department, Dunedin	29/9/54	Electrical.
Fenton, Terence Fitzherbert, A.M.I.C.E. Fitzgerald, John Edward, A.M.I.C.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E.	Tauranga Borough Council, Tauranga Mount Wellington Borough Council, Panmure, Auckland	5/10/49 29/4/52	Civil. Civil.
Fooks, Alfred Charles Lindsay, B.E., A.M.I.C.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E.	Ministry of Works, Taupo	27/4/45	Civil.
Fraser, James Anderson, A.M.I.E.E	N.Z. Railways, Head Office, Wellington Ministry of Works, Dunedin	30/7/48 $2/10/39$	Electrical. Civil.
Galich, Cecil George, B.E.(Elec.)	Care of State Hydro-electric Department, Wellington	17/9/54	Electrical.
Geelen, Alexander, A.M.I.E.E. Galbraith, Augustus William de Rohan, M.I.C.E.,	State Hydro-electric Department, Hamilton 170 Rossall Street, Merivale, Christchurch	5/8/54 16/6/26	Electrical. Civil.
M.N.Z.I.E. Giddens, Edwin Taylor, M.I.Mech.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. Gladwell, John Kenneth, A.M.I.E.E.	Care of J. Chambers and Sons Ltd., Wellington H.M.N.Z. Dockyard, Auckland	6/1/38 $27/7/54$	Mechanical. Electrical.